PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Moshe REFAEL 12/02/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Moshe REFAEL				
Street Address:	83 Eitanim Str.				
City:	Nofit				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	36001				
Name:	Avi GOLDSOBEL				
Street Address:	13 Arthur Rubenstein				
City:	Tel Aviv				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
			10169615		
Name:	ENGEL RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT (1993) LTD.				
Street Address:					
Internal Address:	24th Floor Tel Aviv				
City:	Tel Aviv				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	67021				
L					
Name:	L.Z. ASHLAG FINANCE LTD.				
Street Address:	3 Matam Towers				
City:	Haifa				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	31905				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				

Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	0169615		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(412)566-6099			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	412-566-6000			
Email:	IPmail@eckertseamans.com			
Correspondent Name:	Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC			
Address Line 1:	U.S. Steel Tower			
Address Line 2:	600 Grant Street - 44th Floor			
Address Line 4:	Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	298856-00104 (GOLD)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William H. Dippert		
Total Attachments: 3 source=298856-00104 - Assignment#page1.tif source=298856-00104 - Assignment#page2.tif source=298856-00104 - Assignment#page3.tif				

Attorney Docket: 298856-00104 Customer No.: 83380

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Moshe Refael, a citizen of Israel, whose postal address is: 83 Eitanim Str., Nofit 36001, Israel

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Moshe Refael, a citizen of Israel, whose postal address is: 83 Eitanim Str., Nofit 36001, Israel

Avi Goldsobel, a citizen of Israel, whose postal address is: 13 Arthur Rubenstein, Tel Aviv, Israel

Engel Research & Development (1993) Ltd., Israeli Company No. 511841660, whose postal address is:

Azrieli Center (The Square Tower) 24th Floor, Tel Aviv 67021, Israel

L.Z. Ashlag Finance Ltd., Israeli Company No. 512837550, whose postal address is: 3 Matam Towers, Haifa 31905, Israel

their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to the invention entitled:

ENCAPSULATED MEDICAL IMAGING DEVICE AND METHOD

and accorded U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/169,615, filed January 9, 2003, and in and to any and all corresponding inventions which are disclosed and claimed, or disclosed but not claimed, or any regular U.S. or PCT patent application claiming priority therefrom, and any patent to be granted thereon, and all related divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries, including any related PCT patent application, which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0374

1

Attorney Docket: 298856-00104 Customer No.: 83380

and reissued patents or related foreign patents or other documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agrees that said Assignees may apply for and receive foreign letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent and other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0375

2

Attorney Docket: 298856-00104 Customer No.: 83380

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, has hereunto set his hand and seal:

	[LS.]
Moshe Refael	- L— ~ ·
Witness: Aleneo Doubles	-
Witness: DOR TLAN SAPIN	

Date: Decembres 2, 2010 Date: December 2, 2010 Date: December 2, 2010